Photometric Report: BL24 TES

Photometrics Pro

Luminaire Photometric Report

Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Lamp Output:
Max Candela:
Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:
Test Lab:
Photometry :
Nema Type:

BL24 IES

SHENZHEN ZENITH TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.

75-BL2*4-F49-30

Total luminaire Lumens: 6366.2

2,169.1 at Horizontal: 315°, Vertical: 1°

49.7

Point

Jenson

20 June 2019

Standard-Tech Co., Ltd. Testing Center

Type C
7X7

Roadway Summary

Cutoff Classification:
Distribution:
Max Cd, 90 Deg Vert:

Max Cd, 80 to <90 Deg:

Downward Street Side:
Downward House Side:
Downward Total:
Upward Street Side:
Upward House Side:
Upward Total:

Total Lumens:

CUTOFF
Type VS
5.3
287.2

Lumens % Lamp

3,196.1
3,160.5
6,356.7
5.2

4.9
10.1
6,366.8

Zonal Lumen Summary

Zone Lumens
0-30 1,692.2
0-40 2,781.0
0-60 4,953.0
60-90 1,403.1
70-100 607.3
90-120 5.8
0-90 6,356.1
90-180 10.1

0-180 6,366.2

% Luminaire
26.6%
43.7%
77.8%

22%
9.5%
0.1%

99.8%
0.2%
100%

50.2%
49.6%
99.9%
0.1%
0.1%
0.2%
100%
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Polar Candela Distribution
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Flood Summary
Efficiency Lumens Horizontal Vertical
4 Spread Spread
Field (10%): 98.5% 6,268.1 163.2 163.7
Beam (50%): 73.6% 4,684.8 114.3 114.4
Total: 100% 6,363.9

Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens % Total

0-10  205.2
10-20 589.4
20-30 897.6
30-40 1,088.8
40-50 1,137.1
50-60 1,034.9
60-70 798.2
70-80 471.7
80-90 133.2
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3.2%
9.3%
14.1%
17.1%
17.9%
16.3%
12.5%
7.4%
2.1%

Zone
90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

2.4
1.9
1.6
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2

Lumens % Total

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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B0k mif. = — Cd: 1,301, 60% Cd: 434, 20%
B 05fc  EShu oG 0 W Cd: 1,054, 50% W Cd: 217, 10%
Distance in units of mount height {20FE) --- Max Cd -~~~ Point of Max Cd: 2,169.1
Roadway Utilization Curve Illuminance at a Distance
0.5 = Center Beam fc Beam Width
17R 750 Fc 53 53
23R 199 fc 10.2 ft 10.2 ft
0.4 c R 86.7 fc 155t 155t
6 7R 48.3 fc 208 208t
= 23R 31.5Fc 25.8 ft 257t
ERLE o 21.7fc 31.0ft 31.0Ft
= W Vert, Spread: 114.4°
= M Horiz, Spread: 114.3°
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Coefficients Of Utilization - Zonal Cavity Method

Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance: 20%

RCC %: 80 70 50

30
RW%: 70 50 30 0 |70 50 30 0 |50 30 2050 30 20

10 (/]
50 30 20 0

RCR: 0/1.191.191.191.19 1.161.161.161.00/ 1.111.111.11/1.06 1.06 1.06|1.02 1.02 1.02 | 1.00

1/1.081.04 .99 .95/1.061.01 .97 .84| .97 .94 .91 .93
2 .98 .90 .83 .77/| .96 .88 .82 .70 .84 .79 .74| .81
3,90 .79 .71 .64| .87 .77 .70 .59 .74 .68 .62| .71
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Candela Table - Type C
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Luminaire Report Summary

IESNA:LM-63-2002
[TEST] Jenson

[TESTLAB] Standard-Tech Co., Ltd. Testing Center
[TESTDATE] 20 June 2019

[ISSUEDATE] 2019-06-20 15:53:06

[NEARFIELD]

[LAMPPOSITION] 0,0

[OTHER] EVERFINE GO—R5000_V2 SYSTEM

[MANUFAC] SHENZHEN ZENITH TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
[LUMINAIRE] ZS-BL2*4-F49-30

FILE: CREATED USING ABSOLUTE PHOTOMETRY

FILE: CANDELA MULTIPLIER: 1

FILE: VERTICAL ANGLES: 181, HORIZONTAL ANGLES: 17
FILE: COORDINATE SYSTEM: TYPE C

FILE: UNIT OF MEASURE: METRIC

FILE: BALLAST FACTOR: 1

Photometrics Pro 1.3.29 copyright 2003-2023 by jSolutions, Inc.

Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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